

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35045 of 2024

Applicant :- Bablu Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Amarjeet Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2. As prayed by Sri Ram Mohit Yadav, learned A.G.A. for the State, put up as fresh on **30.9.2024** for seeking instructions in the matter.

Order Date :- 21.9.2024

Vikas

(Justice Krishan Pahal)