

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35045 of 2024

Applicant :- Bablu Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Amarjeet Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. This is the third bail application on behalf of the applicant. The second bail application was rejected by Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur),J. (since retired) vide order dated 29.2.2024.

2. As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the learned A.G.A. for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

3. List this case on **5.11.2024** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 30.9.2024

Vikas

(Justice Krishan Pahal)