

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35045 of 2024

Applicant :- Bablu Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Amarjeet Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Avanish Pratap Singh,G.A.,Shams Tabrez Alam Ansari

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

As prayed, list this case on 21.07.2025.

Trial court is directed to record the statement of the victim.

Learned counsel for applicant is directed to bring on record the statement of the victim recorded by the trial court.

Order Date :- 19.5.2025

Abhishek