

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35045 of 2024

Applicant :- Bablu Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Amarjeet Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Avanih Pratap Singh,G.A.,Shams Tabrez Alam Ansari

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Amarjeet Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State, Sri Shams Tabrez Alam Ansari, learned counsel for the first informant/opposite party no. 2 and perused the record.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted one month time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the statements of other witnesses recorded in the trial.

4. List on 10.10.2025.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 31.7.2025

Naresh